
KEG El VED 
APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO ?| |M|rjf | |C^S|>^Vl!jT^N DIVISION, 
THROUGH THE ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE MANAGER, FOR A 
COMPLIANCE ORDER AGAINST ERS RESOURCES, LLC, FINDING OPERATOR 
IN VIOLATION OF DIVISION RULE 19.15.4.201 NMAC AS TO THIRTY-TWO 
WELLS; REQUIRING OPERATOR TO RETURN SAID WELLS TO COMPLIANCE 
BY A DATE CERTAIN; REQUIRING OPERATOR TO PLUG SAID WELLS AND 
RESTORE AND REMEDIATE THE WELL SITES IF OPERATOR FAILS TO 
BRING SAID WELLS TO COMPLIANCE BY A DATE CERTAIN; AND 
AUTHORIZING THE DIVISION TO FORFEIT THE FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 
AND PLUG SAID WELLS IN THE EVENT OF OPERATOR'S NON­
COMPLIANCE; EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NO. 14078 

Dear Mr. Hearing Examiner: 

Please continue thisvcase to June 26, 2008. 

Sonny Swazo ' 
OCD Assistant General Counsel 


